BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

JOHN L. TISCHHAUSER, JR. AND KATHLEEN TISCHHAUSER,

v.

Respondent:

COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 70117010

Category: Valuation

Property Type: Vacant Land

Docket Number: 51651

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$7,800

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Costilla County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 26th day of October 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Voyan E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Toni Rigirozzi

Julia a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 5 103 Single County Schedule Nu	mber: _70117	7010			
STIPULATION (As to Tax)	∕ear200	9	Actual Value)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	200
JOHN L TISCHHAUSER	JR, AND KATI	HLEEN T	ISCHHAUSER	,	2009 OCT 22
Petitioner,					22 PH
vs.					ب
COSTILLA	COUNTY I	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATI	ON,	ć
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and Research The property sub FORBES PARK UNIT G	ter its order ba spondent agre ject to this stip	sed on the and stouch	his stipulation.	nove the Board of	
2. The subject prop property).	erty is classifie	ed as	VACANT	(what typ	-· ne of
3. The County Assesubject property for tax year	-	assigne :	d the following ac	tual value to the	
	Land Improvements Total	\$. \$ \$ \$	12,200 <u>.00</u> .00 <u>12,200</u> .00		
4. After a timely appropriate valued the subject property		ard of Ed	jualization, the Bo	oard of Equalizatio	n
lr	and mprovements	\$ \$ \$_	.00 .00 .00		

After further review and negotiation	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year _	2009 actual value for the subject
property:	
,	T 000
Land \$_	7,800.00
Improvements \$_	00
Total \$_	7,80000
6. The valuation, as established above year 2009.	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduc	tion was made:
7. Blick Hallacite de to Wily allo reads	asin nas mass.
•	-
•	·
	g scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals on(date) a	at(time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled before t	he Board of Assessment Appeals.
_	
John J. Tischauser	SEPTEMBER, 2009
Tischlauser	/ /
John J. Tischauser	
Betitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney/for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
_	PO BOX 100
424 Fantango Rd.	SAN LUIS, CO 81152
V	
Durango, CO 8/301 Telephone: \$20-259-268/	
Telephone: 20 - 259 - 268/	Telephone: (119) 6/2-33/2
	Thomas Wali
	County Assessor
	Coulty Massaci
	Address:
	PO BOX 344
	SAN LUIS, CO 81152
	Telephone: (719) 672-3642
Docket Number	. 5.57110110.